TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P.		08/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACOB ASH HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	301 Munson Avenue	
City:	MCKEES ROCKS	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3014157	AQUA E4		
Registration Number:	2320590	HOT SHOT		
Registration Number:	2995798	RYNO		
Registration Number:	2561865	ATTABOY		
Registration Number:	2588441			
Registration Number:	2588440	ATTAKID		
Registration Number:	2585401			
Registration Number:	1677705			
Registration Number:	1978963	ECORAGGS		
Registration Number:	1372702	ESKI CAP		
Registration Number:	1955419	PUFFIN DOWN		
Registration Number:	2371754	FOR THOSE WHO PREFER NO WALLS TO FOUR WA		
Registration Number:	4363349	HOTMOCS		
Registration Number:	4349036	HOTMOCS PACK SOME HEAT		
Registration Number:	4345476			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129181199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0906 900461157

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129181112

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JESSICA M HAUTH

Address Line 1:535 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica M Hauth

SIGNATURE: /Jessica M Hauth/

DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release3159086#page1.tif source=Release3159086#page2.tif source=Release3159086#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0907

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION, dated as of August 1, 2018, is made by FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P. as Collateral Agent, 1603 Orrington Avenue, Suite 1005, Evanston, IL 60201 (hereinafter "Fidus").

WHEREAS, Jacob Ash Holdings, Inc. (the "Pledgor") and Fidus entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") as of August 11, 2011 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2014, at Reel 5432, Frame 0413; August 24, 2015 at Reel 5605, Frame 0586, August 24, 2015 at Reel 36422, Frame 0034 and December 30, 2014, at Reel 34603, Frame 0867 in which IP Security Agreement the Pledgor granted a security interest to Fidus in certain Patents and Trademarks and applications therefor that the Pledgor then owned. These Patents and Trademarks are identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Fidus hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in the IP Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Patents and Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and further requests that the empowered officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the IP Security Agreement and the security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0908 Duly executed as of the date first written above.

FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC,

its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC,

its Manager

By; Name:

Title: MONGO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0909

Exhibit A

Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses

1. Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
Jacob Ash	AQUA E4	USA	Registered	78434023	3014157
Jacob Ash	HOT SHOT	USA	Registered	75520103	2320590
Jacob Ash	RYNO	USA	Registered	78257093	2995798
Jacob Ash	ATTABOY	USA	Registered	76316345	2561865
Jacob Ash	DOG DESIGN	USA	Registered	76325177	2588441
Jacob Ash	ATTAKID	USA	Registered	76325176	2588440
Jacob Ash	PUFFIN DESIGN	USA	Registered	76339320	2585401
Jacob Ash	IGLOO DESIGN	USA	Registered	74093767	1677705
Jacob Ash	ECORAGGS	USA	Registered	74601623	1978963
Jacob Ash	ESKI CAP & DESIGN	USA	Registered	73525165	1372702
Jacob Ash	PUFFIN DOWN	USA	Registered	74567012	1955419
Jacob Ash	FOR THOSE WHO PREFER NO WALLS TO FOUR WALLS	USA	Registered	75660270	2371754
Jacob Ash	HOTMOCS	USA	Registered	85619854	4363349
Jacob Ash	HOTMOCS PACK SOME HEAT	USA	Registered	85619871	4349036
Jacob Ash	FLAME DESIGN	USA	Registered	85619838	4345476

2. Patents

Patent No.	Patent	Country	Date of Issue	Application Number
6,941,681	Warmer for Feet and Toes	USA	9/13/2005	10/382,813
9,295,292	Garment With Window and Detachable Pocket	USA	9/3/2016	14/255,004
D604,481	Footwarmer	USA	11/24/2009	29/302,480
D602,228	Heated Neck Scarf	USA	10/20/2009	29/295,245
D558,956	Heated Balaclava	USA	1/8/2008	29/252,639
D558,431	Heated Cap	USA	1/1/2008	29/252,640

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 08/06/2018